

## **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH** SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Karachi, the 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2021

NOTIFICATION
(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

section 34 of the Sin sections 35 and 36 th	dh Sales Tax hereof, the Bo	on Services Act, 2011 (Singular displeased to direct that o. SRB-3-4/24/2020 dated 3 <sup>1</sup>	dh Act No. XII of 2 the following furth	2011), read with ner amendments
In the aforesa	id notificatio	n, in the Table,		
(1)	after S. No. 16 in column (1) and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be inserted, namely:-			
	" 16A.	Ms. Qurat-ul-Λin Zardari	Assistant Commissioner	UNIT-8 "
(2)	against S. No. 22 in column (1), for the words "Mr. Tarique Ali" in column (2) relating thereto, the words "Mr. Imtiaz Ali" shall be substituted;			
(3)	against S. No. 62B in column (1), for the words "Mr. Imtiaz Ali" in column (2) relating thereto, the words "Mr. Tarique Ali" shall be substituted;			
(4)	against S. No. 81 in column (1), the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4) shall be omitted; and			
(5)	for S. No. 85 in column (1), the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be inserted, namely:-			
	" 85.	Ms. Madiha Mahmood	Assistant Commissioner	UNIT-36A "

This notification shall take effect on and from the 8th March, 2021. 2.

[File No. SRB/TP/64/2016]